Hennepin County, Minnesota

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 24-0100 Version: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Approved

File created: 2/5/2024 In control: Board of Hennepin County Commissioners

On agenda: 3/5/2024 Final action: 3/19/2024

Title: Amd 1 to Agmt PR00005375 with HealthEdge Software, Inc., to provide cloud-based software and

core health plan functionality including utilization management, transportation authorization, care management, population health, appeals and grievances, analytics and reporting services, ext. end

date to 03/31/29, incr. NTE by \$337,655

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RESOLUTION

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/19/2024	1	Board of Hennepin County Commissioners	adopt	Pass
3/12/2024	1	Health and Human Services Committee	consent	Pass
3/5/2024	1	Board of Hennepin County Commissioners	refer to committee	Pass

Item Description:

Amd 1 to Agmt PR00005375 with HealthEdge Software, Inc., to provide cloud-based software and core health plan functionality including utilization management, transportation authorization, care management, population health, appeals and grievances, analytics and reporting services, ext. end date to 03/31/29, incr. NTE by \$337.655

Resolution:

BE IT RESOLVED, that Amendment 1 to the Agreement PR00005375 with HealthEdge Software, Inc., to provide cloud-based software and core health plan functionality including utilization management, transportation authorization, care management, population health, appeals and grievances, analytics and reporting services, extending the contract period from June 30, 2028 to March 31, 2029, and increasing the not to exceed amount by \$337,655, for a new total not to exceed amount of \$3,046,207 be approved; that the Chair of the Board be authorized to sign the Agreement on behalf of the county; and that the Controller be authorized to disburse funds as directed.

Background:

Amendment 1 to the Agreement PR00005375 with HealthEdge Software, Inc., to provide cloud-based software and core health plan functionality including utilization management, transportation authorization, care management, population health, appeals and grievances, analytics and reporting services is coming to the Hennepin Couty Board for approval to align the dates and amounts indicated in the contract language with the contract term and NTE.

This board action request aligns with Hennepin County disparity reduction efforts to improve access to culturally specific/sensitive health services and increase community well-being.

File #: 24-0100, Version: 1

Recommendation from County Administrator: Recommend Approval